
Giga Sport
LAC - Wolfsberg

 29. Intern. Reisberglauf
7. Sep. 2013

Die Kärntner Sparkasse

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

181 Mord Heimo 1976 ATUS Knittelfeld M 35 00:42:43 1.

184 Heit Manfred 1966 ATUS Knittelfeld M 45 00:43:08 2.

176 Überfellner Wolfgang 1965 Naturfreunde Zell M 45 00:43:47 3.

326 Kresnik Christian 1990 LG St. Paul MH 00:45:43 4.

182 Gugl Josef 1958 St. Marein / Knittelfeld M 55 00:46:00 5.

270 Mori Joze 1964 Slovenia M 45 00:46:50 6.

188 Schatz Peter 1958 LAC Wolfsberg M 55 00:47:06 7.

282 Stolz Harald 1976 Haxenclub Glanegg M 35 00:47:46 8.

278 Oberluggauer Bernd 1992 ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See MH 00:48:20 9.

320 Grumeth Christian 1978 St. Michael M 35 00:48:34 10.

327 Karisch Wolfgang 1966 LT Techelsberg M 45 00:49:03 11.

328 Riedl Günther 1968 BRL M 45 00:49:03 12.

191 Puschl Hannes 1982 Kelag Energy Running Team M 30 00:49:04 13.

180 Zwerger Wolfgang 1966 LC Villach M 45 00:49:49 14.

325 Stückler Günther 1976 BRL M 35 00:51:03 15.

292 Petchnig Heidi 1962 DSG Maria Elend W 50 00:51:15 16.

190 Andrejcic Arno 1967 Bike Team Köttmannsdorf M 45 00:51:38 17.

275 Hashold Joachim 1977 M 35 00:51:56 18.

179 Zwerger Michaela 1966 LC Villach W 45 00:51:58 19.

283 Weissensteiner Marco 1992 HSVK – Marathon MH 00:52:04 20.

175 Penker Marlies 1973 RC Möllbrücke W 40 00:52:06 21.

285 Weidmann Wolfgang 1964 SC Launsdorf M 45 00:52:17 22.

334 Petz Patrick 1988 LG St. Paul MH 00:52:23 23.

178 Dohr Daniel 1979 M 30 00:53:00 24.

198 Kahlbacher Heinz 1968 Semering M 45 00:53:00 25.

189 Rutnig Klaus 1971 Bike Team Köttmannsdorf M 40 00:53:28 26.

280 Tomaschitz Helga 1963 LC Vitus St. Veit W 50 00:53:38 27.

288 Waiß Anita 1968 Radclub Arbö Griffen W 45 00:53:48 28.

299 Tropper Erich 1960 LV St. Margareten M 50 00:54:16 29.

199 Kopp Heinz 1963 Arnoldstein M 50 00:54:40 30.

298 Rieberer-Murer Wiltrud 1982 AC Moosburg W 30 00:54:56 31.

294 Melicha Sepp 1966 DSG Maria Elend M 45 00:55:16 32.

272 Pudgar Alfred 1954 LAC Wolfsberg M 55 00:55:42 33.

281 Lotteritsch Monika 1973 Haxenclub Glanegg W 40 00:56:29 34.

333 Kopp Arnold 1968 LT Techelsberg M 45 00:56:44 35.

290 Gupper Walter 1963 BRL M 50 00:57:31 36.

300 Lipitz Ferdinand 1977 LV St. Margareten M 35 00:57:44 37.

194 Walzl Hubert 1959 LV St. Margareten M 50 00:58:34 38.

284 Obersteiner Otto 1964 LC-Altis Krappfeld M 45 00:58:55 39.

277 Riepl Josef 1960 M 50 00:59:01 40.

279 Starz Elisabeth 1971 KLC W 40 00:59:02 41.

293 Riepl Anton 1972 DSG Maria Elend M 40 00:59:09 42.

295 Reitmaier Igor 1976 AC Moosburg M 35 00:59:45 43.

332 Kolitsch Klaus, Mag. 1975 SC Xterrians Jauntal M 35 01:01:20 44.

322 Wutte Toni 1958 LV St. Margareten M 55 01:02:11 45.

177 Linzer Benno 1944 LAC Wolfsberg M 65 01:02:53 46.

296 Vorwalder Alfred 1960 KLC M 50 01:03:16 47.

321 Stefan Johann 1953 LAC Wolfsberg M 60 01:03:47 48.

276 Oberluggauer Anita 1969 ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See W 40 01:03:58 49.

289 Gupper Annemarie 1966 BRL W 45 01:04:17 50.
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193 Büchsner Rupert 1955 ÖAV M 55 01:04:21 51.

331 Azman Andrea 1967 SC Xterrians Jauntal W 45 01:04:54 52.

268 Schlatte Alfred 1946 LAC Wolfsberg M 65 01:04:57 53.

297 Pretol Karla 1971 LAC Wolfsberg W 40 01:05:44 54.

324 Poderschnig Johann 1942 Bad Eisenkappel M 70 01:05:53 55.

329 Kolitsch Anna-Katharina 2001 SC Xterrians Jauntal WJ 01:06:14 56.

330 Azman Larissa 2000 SC Xterrians Jauntal WJ 01:06:15 57.

192 Ogris Richard 1953 LV St. Margareten M 60 01:06:27 58.

195 Krenn Gerhard 1972 Don Baroso Racing M 40 01:07:23 59.

291 Kaplaner Christof 1964 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M 45 01:07:57 60.

183 Jany Karl 1956 SKV Deutsch-Kaltenbrunn M 55 01:08:26 61.

323 Wang Thomas 1951 Kelag Energy Running Team M 60 01:08:38 62.

267 Mak Florian 1981 Naturfreunde Zell M 30 01:08:41 63.

200 Wassner Egon 1980 Naturfreunde Zell M 30 01:08:41 64.

271 Pudgar Erna 1955 Tekaski Forum W 55 01:09:21 65.

185 Polze Gerald 1958 WSG Brückl M 55 01:09:39 66.

269 Lujinovic Snezana 1967 Slovenija W 45 01:10:07 67.

186 Konrad Wolfgang 1946 LAC Wolfsberg M 65 01:10:37 68.

197 Walgram Irmgard 1959 BKL Land Kärnten W 50 01:10:38 69.

187 Doheny Astrid 1975 LAC Wolfsberg W 35 01:13:03 70.

273 Raffalt Wolfgang, Dr. 1963 M 50 01:15:12 71.

196 Schaunig Elfriede 1955 W 55 01:16:11 72.

286 Scherzer Doris 1970 LAC Wolfsberg W 40 01:16:46 73.

287 Scherzer Markus 1973 LAC Wolfsberg M 40 01:16:46 74.

274 Jäger Heinz 1943 BLC Greifenburg M 70 01:19:47 75.
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Weibliche Jugend

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

329 Kolitsch Anna-Katharina 2001 SC Xterrians Jauntal WJ 01:06:14 1.

330 Azman Larissa 2000 SC Xterrians Jauntal WJ 01:06:15 2.

Altersklasse W 30

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

298 Rieberer-Murer Wiltrud 1982 AC Moosburg W 30 00:54:56 1.

Altersklasse W 35

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

187 Doheny Astrid 1975 LAC Wolfsberg W 35 01:13:03 1.

Altersklasse W40

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

175 Penker Marlies 1973 RC Möllbrücke W 40 00:52:06 1.

281 Lotteritsch Monika 1973 Haxenclub Glanegg W 40 00:56:29 2.

279 Starz Elisabeth 1971 KLC W 40 00:59:02 3.

276 Oberluggauer Anita 1969 ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See W 40 01:03:58 4.

297 Pretol Karla 1971 LAC Wolfsberg W 40 01:05:44 5.

286 Scherzer Doris 1970 LAC Wolfsberg W 40 01:16:46 6.

Altersklasse W 45

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

179 Zwerger Michaela 1966 LC Villach W 45 00:51:58 1.

288 Waiß Anita 1968 Radclub Arbö Griffen W 45 00:53:48 2.

289 Gupper Annemarie 1966 BRL W 45 01:04:17 3.

331 Azman Andrea 1967 SC Xterrians Jauntal W 45 01:04:54 4.

269 Lujinovic Snezana 1967 Slovenija W 45 01:10:07 5.

Altersklasse W 50

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

292 Petchnig Heidi 1962 DSG Maria Elend W 50 00:51:15 1.

280 Tomaschitz Helga 1963 LC Vitus St. Veit W 50 00:53:38 2.

197 Walgram Irmgard 1959 BKL Land Kärnten W 50 01:10:38 3.

Altersklasse W55

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

271 Pudgar Erna 1955 Tekaski Forum W 55 01:09:21 1.

196 Schaunig Elfriede 1955 W 55 01:16:11 2.
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Allgemeine Klasse Männlich

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

326 Kresnik Christian 1990 LG St. Paul MH 00:45:43 1.

278 Oberluggauer Bernd 1992 ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See MH 00:48:20 2.

283 Weissensteiner Marco 1992 HSVK – Marathon MH 00:52:04 3.

334 Petz Patrick 1988 LG St. Paul MH 00:52:23 4.

Altersklasse M30

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

191 Puschl Hannes 1982 Kelag Energy Running Team M 30 00:49:04 1.

178 Dohr Daniel 1979 M 30 00:53:00 2.

267 Mak Florian 1981 Naturfreunde Zell M 30 01:08:41 3.

200 Wassner Egon 1980 Naturfreunde Zell M 30 01:08:41 4.

Altersklasse M35

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

181 Mord Heimo 1976 ATUS Knittelfeld M 35 00:42:43 1.

282 Stolz Harald 1976 Haxenclub Glanegg M 35 00:47:46 2.

320 Grumeth Christian 1978 St. Michael M 35 00:48:34 3.

325 Stückler Günther 1976 BRL M 35 00:51:03 4.

275 Hashold Joachim 1977 M 35 00:51:56 5.

300 Lipitz Ferdinand 1977 LV St. Margareten M 35 00:57:44 6.

295 Reitmaier Igor 1976 AC Moosburg M 35 00:59:45 7.

332 Kolitsch Klaus, Mag. 1975 SC Xterrians Jauntal M 35 01:01:20 8.

Altersklasse M40

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

189 Rutnig Klaus 1971 Bike Team Köttmannsdorf M 40 00:53:28 1.

293 Riepl Anton 1972 DSG Maria Elend M 40 00:59:09 2.

195 Krenn Gerhard 1972 Don Baroso Racing M 40 01:07:23 3.

287 Scherzer Markus 1973 LAC Wolfsberg M 40 01:16:46 4.

Altersklasse M45

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

184 Heit Manfred 1966 ATUS Knittelfeld M 45 00:43:08 1.

176 Überfellner Wolfgang 1965 Naturfreunde Zell M 45 00:43:47 2.

270 Mori Joze 1964 Slovenia M 45 00:46:50 3.

327 Karisch Wolfgang 1966 LT Techelsberg M 45 00:49:03 4.

328 Riedl Günther 1968 BRL M 45 00:49:03 5.

180 Zwerger Wolfgang 1966 LC Villach M 45 00:49:49 6.

190 Andrejcic Arno 1967 Bike Team Köttmannsdorf M 45 00:51:38 7.

285 Weidmann Wolfgang 1964 SC Launsdorf M 45 00:52:17 8.
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198 Kahlbacher Heinz 1968 Semering M 45 00:53:00 9.

294 Melicha Sepp 1966 DSG Maria Elend M 45 00:55:16 10.

333 Kopp Arnold 1968 LT Techelsberg M 45 00:56:44 11.

284 Obersteiner Otto 1964 LC-Altis Krappfeld M 45 00:58:55 12.

291 Kaplaner Christof 1964 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M 45 01:07:57 13.

Altersklasse M50

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

299 Tropper Erich 1960 LV St. Margareten M 50 00:54:16 1.

199 Kopp Heinz 1963 Arnoldstein M 50 00:54:40 2.

290 Gupper Walter 1963 BRL M 50 00:57:31 3.

194 Walzl Hubert 1959 LV St. Margareten M 50 00:58:34 4.

277 Riepl Josef 1960 M 50 00:59:01 5.

296 Vorwalder Alfred 1960 KLC M 50 01:03:16 6.

273 Raffalt Wolfgang, Dr. 1963 M 50 01:15:12 7.

Altersklasse M55

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

182 Gugl Josef 1958 St. Marein / Knittelfeld M 55 00:46:00 1.

188 Schatz Peter 1958 LAC Wolfsberg M 55 00:47:06 2.

272 Pudgar Alfred 1954 LAC Wolfsberg M 55 00:55:42 3.

322 Wutte Toni 1959 LV St. Margareten M 50 01:02:11 4.

193 Büchsner Rupert 1955 ÖAV M 55 01:04:21 5.

183 Jany Karl 1956 SKV Deutsch-Kaltenbrunn M 55 01:08:26 6.

185 Polze Gerald 1958 WSG Brückl M 55 01:09:39 7.

Altersklasse M60

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

321 Stefan Johann 1953 LAC Wolfsberg M 60 01:03:47 1.

192 Ogris Richard 1953 LV St. Margareten M 60 01:06:27 2.

323 Wang Thomas 1951 Kelag Energy Running Team M 60 01:08:38 3.

Altersklasse M65

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

177 Linzer Benno 1944 LAC Wolfsberg M 65 01:02:53 1.

268 Schlatte Alfred 1946 LAC Wolfsberg M 65 01:04:57 2.

186 Konrad Wolfgang 1946 LAC Wolfsberg M 65 01:10:37 3.

Altersklasse M70

Startnr. Name Jahr Verein AK Zeit Rang

324 Poderschnig Johann 1942 Bad Eisenkappel M 70 01:05:53 1.

274 Jäger Heinz 1943 BLC Greifenburg M 70 01:19:47 2.
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